

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF ST FRANCIS
2025 STREET RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT**

Bids were opened April 8, 2025 at 10:00 a.m.

A total of eight (8) bids were received, as shown herein.

Base Bid					North Valley, Inc.		Douglas-Kerr Underground, L.L.C		Kuechle Underground Inc.	
ITEM NO.	Mn/DOT SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 48,077.63	\$ 48,077.63	\$ 72,150.00	\$ 72,150.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
2	2101.505	CLEARING (P)	ACRE	0.2	\$ 27,071.35	\$ 5,414.27	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 4,440.00
3	2101.505	GRUBBING (P)	ACRE	0.2	\$ 5,414.25	\$ 1,082.85	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 18,850.00	\$ 3,770.00
4	2104.502	REMOVE CASTING	EACH	6	\$ 216.57	\$ 1,299.42	\$ 218.60	\$ 1,311.60	\$ 85.00	\$ 510.00
5	2104.502	REMOVE GATE VALVE AND BOX	EACH	5	\$ 817.55	\$ 4,087.75	\$ 377.90	\$ 1,889.50	\$ 140.00	\$ 700.00
6	2104.502	REMOVE HYDRANT	EACH	2	\$ 487.29	\$ 974.58	\$ 377.95	\$ 755.90	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
7	2104.502	REMOVE SIGN	EACH	3	\$ 43.31	\$ 129.93	\$ 40.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 195.00
8	2104.502	SALVAGE SIGN	EACH	6	\$ 43.32	\$ 259.92	\$ 40.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 390.00
9	2104.502	REMOVE CATCH BASIN	EACH	1	\$ 492.70	\$ 492.70	\$ 893.95	\$ 893.95	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
10	2104.503	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT - FULL DEPTH	LIN FT	523	\$ 7.42	\$ 3,880.66	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,830.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,092.00
11	2104.503	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT - FULL DEPTH	LIN FT	2565	\$ 2.44	\$ 6,258.60	\$ 2.65	\$ 6,797.25	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,260.00
12	2104.503	REMOVE PIPE CULVERT	LIN FT	112	\$ 8.66	\$ 969.92	\$ 13.65	\$ 1,528.80	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,344.00
13	2104.503	REMOVE WATERMAIN	LIN FT	871	\$ 9.75	\$ 8,492.25	\$ 4.10	\$ 3,571.10	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,742.00
14	2104.503	REMOVE SEWER PIPE (STORM)	LIN FT	8	\$ 13.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 19.15	\$ 153.20	\$ 20.00	\$ 160.00
15	2104.503	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB	LIN FT	1858	\$ 5.75	\$ 10,683.50	\$ 4.55	\$ 8,453.90	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,432.00
16	2104.504	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQ YD	425	\$ 5.41	\$ 2,299.25	\$ 6.25	\$ 2,656.25	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,700.00
17	2104.504	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SQ YD	1445	\$ 3.44	\$ 4,970.80	\$ 6.45	\$ 9,320.25	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,780.00
18	2106.507	EXCAVATION - COMMON (P)	CU YD	4011	\$ 21.55	\$ 86,437.05	\$ 20.70	\$ 83,027.70	\$ 32.00	\$ 128,352.00
19	2106.601	DEWATERING	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 5,955.69	\$ 5,955.69	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01
20	2106.602	DEWATERING	EACH	2	\$ 9,204.26	\$ 18,408.52	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02
21	2108.604	SOIL STABILIZATION GEOGRID	SQ YD	1200	\$ 9.92	\$ 11,904.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,000.00
22	2112.519	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	ROAD STA	15.9	\$ 220.34	\$ 3,503.41	\$ 825.50	\$ 13,125.45	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,180.00
23	2130.523	WATER	M GALLON	407	\$ 1.08	\$ 439.56	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,105.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.07
24	2211.509	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	TON	3216	\$ 22.95	\$ 73,807.20	\$ 19.45	\$ 62,551.20	\$ 0.01	\$ 32.16
25	2215.504	FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION	SQ YD	4178	\$ 2.28	\$ 9,525.84	\$ 4.55	\$ 19,009.90	\$ 9.00	\$ 37,602.00
26	2215.507	HAUL FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION (LV)	CU YD	773	\$ 17.55	\$ 13,566.15	\$ 20.40	\$ 15,769.20	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,460.00
27	2232.504	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (2.0")	SQ YD	45.8	\$ 14.62	\$ 669.60	\$ 14.65	\$ 670.97	\$ 14.66	\$ 671.43
28	2232.604	MILL BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	3312	\$ 2.12	\$ 7,021.44	\$ 2.15	\$ 7,120.80	\$ 2.13	\$ 7,054.56
29	2357.506	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	GALLON	1045	\$ 3.19	\$ 3,333.55	\$ 3.20	\$ 3,344.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 3,344.00
30	2360.504	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,B) 3.0" THICK	SQ YD	357	\$ 24.57	\$ 8,771.49	\$ 48.60	\$ 17,350.20	\$ 24.65	\$ 8,800.05
31	2360.509	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,B)	TON	1759	\$ 73.15	\$ 128,670.85	\$ 73.40	\$ 129,110.60	\$ 73.38	\$ 129,075.42
32	2360.509	TYPE SP 12.5 BITUMINOUS MIXTURE FOR PATCHING	TON	95	\$ 162.43	\$ 15,430.85	\$ 162.95	\$ 15,480.25	\$ 170.00	\$ 16,150.00
33	2360.509	TYPE SP 12.5 NON WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,B)	TON	978	\$ 66.52	\$ 65,056.56	\$ 66.70	\$ 65,232.60	\$ 66.72	\$ 65,252.16
34	2411.502	CONCRETE FLUME	EACH	1	\$ 676.79	\$ 676.79	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00
35	2501.502	15" RC PIPE APRON	EACH	2	\$ 1,624.28	\$ 3,248.56	\$ 1,719.00	\$ 3,438.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00
36	2501.503	15" RC PIPE CULVERT DESIGN 3006 CLASS V	LIN FT	40	\$ 67.14	\$ 2,685.60	\$ 71.50	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 4,480.00
37	2502.602	6" PERF PE PIPE DRAIN	LIN FT	95	\$ 41.15	\$ 3,909.25	\$ 30.40	\$ 2,888.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,140.00
38	2503.503	12" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS V	LIN FT	172	\$ 62.81	\$ 10,803.32	\$ 57.00	\$ 9,804.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 18,232.00
39	2503.503	15" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS V	LIN FT	211	\$ 63.89	\$ 13,480.79	\$ 61.75	\$ 13,029.25	\$ 112.00	\$ 23,632.00
40	2505.503	18" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS V	LIN FT	216	\$ 70.39	\$ 15,204.24	\$ 71.10	\$ 15,357.60	\$ 117.00	\$ 25,272.00

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF ST FRANCIS
2025 STREET RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT**

Base Bid (Continued)					North Valley, Inc.		Douglas-Kerr Underground, L.L.C		Kuechle Underground Inc.	
ITEM NO.	Mn/DOT SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
41	2503.602	4" PVC CAP	EACH	1	\$ 81.21	\$ 81.21	\$ 381.10	\$ 381.10	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00
42	2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	EACH	1	\$ 2,707.14	\$ 2,707.14	\$ 2,512.00	\$ 2,512.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00
43	2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER	EACH	4	\$ 584.74	\$ 2,338.96	\$ 2,104.00	\$ 8,416.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
44	2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EACH	1	\$ 1,624.28	\$ 1,624.28	\$ 1,547.00	\$ 1,547.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
45	2503.603	4" PVC SANITARY SEWER SERVICE PIPE SDR 26	LIN FT	21	\$ 83.38	\$ 1,750.98	\$ 57.10	\$ 1,199.10	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,890.00
46	2503.603	SANITARY SEWER SPOT REPAIR	LIN FT	24	\$ 151.60	\$ 3,638.40	\$ 48.85	\$ 1,172.40	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,200.00
47	2504.601	TEMPORARY WATERMAIN SERVICE	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 5,955.69	\$ 5,955.69	\$ 5,470.00	\$ 5,470.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
48	2504.602	TEMPORARY WATER SERVICE	EACH	7	\$ 1,191.14	\$ 8,337.98	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 11,088.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00
49	2504.602	RECONNECT WATER SERVICE	EACH	7	\$ 600.98	\$ 4,206.86	\$ 796.25	\$ 5,573.75	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
50	2504.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATERMAIN	EACH	8	\$ 1,624.28	\$ 12,994.24	\$ 1,954.00	\$ 15,632.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
51	2504.602	HYDRANT	EACH	2	\$ 6,063.98	\$ 12,127.96	\$ 7,154.00	\$ 14,308.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
52	2504.602	1" CORPORATION STOP	EACH	6	\$ 703.86	\$ 4,223.16	\$ 966.80	\$ 5,800.80	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,100.00
53	2504.602	4" GATE VALVE AND BOX	EACH	2	\$ 3,032.00	\$ 6,064.00	\$ 2,859.00	\$ 5,718.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00
54	2504.602	6" GATE VALVE AND BOX	EACH	2	\$ 3,465.13	\$ 6,930.26	\$ 2,428.00	\$ 4,856.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00
55	2504.602	8" GATE VALVE AND BOX	EACH	5	\$ 4,872.84	\$ 24,364.20	\$ 4,425.00	\$ 22,125.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 17,000.00
56	2504.602	1" CURB STOP AND BOX	EACH	6	\$ 817.56	\$ 4,905.36	\$ 1,141.00	\$ 6,846.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
57	2504.602	ADJUST GATE VALVE	EACH	11	\$ 162.43	\$ 1,786.73	\$ 1,133.00	\$ 12,463.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,700.00
58	2504.602	SALVAGE SPRINKLER HEAD	EACH	20	\$ 54.14	\$ 1,082.80	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00
59	2504.602	INSTALL SPRINKLER HEAD	EACH	20	\$ 54.14	\$ 1,082.80	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 8,300.00
60	2504.603	1" TYPE PE PIPE	LIN FT	233	\$ 58.47	\$ 13,623.51	\$ 13.80	\$ 3,215.40	\$ 56.00	\$ 13,048.00
61	2504.603	4" WATERMAIN DUCTILE IRON CL 52	LIN FT	47	\$ 71.47	\$ 3,359.09	\$ 92.55	\$ 4,349.85	\$ 154.00	\$ 7,238.00
62	2504.603	6" WATERMAIN DUCTILE IRON CL 52	LIN FT	52	\$ 70.39	\$ 3,660.28	\$ 58.55	\$ 3,044.60	\$ 156.00	\$ 8,112.00
63	2504.603	8" PVC WATERMAIN	LIN FT	858	\$ 59.56	\$ 51,102.48	\$ 54.45	\$ 46,718.10	\$ 108.00	\$ 92,664.00
64	2504.603	10" PVC WATERMAIN	LIN FT	21	\$ 102.87	\$ 2,160.27	\$ 103.75	\$ 2,178.75	\$ 158.00	\$ 3,318.00
65	2504.604	4" POLYSTYRENE INSULATION	SQ YD	10.7	\$ 54.14	\$ 579.30	\$ 44.00	\$ 470.80	\$ 45.00	\$ 481.50
66	2504.608	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS	POUND	809	\$ 12.99	\$ 10,508.91	\$ 14.45	\$ 11,690.05	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,472.00
67	2506.502	CASTING ASSEMBLY	EACH	15	\$ 1,152.69	\$ 17,290.35	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 18,000.00
68	2506.502	ADJUST FRAME AND RING CASTING	EACH	1	\$ 812.14	\$ 812.14	\$ 597.00	\$ 597.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
69	2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN H	EACH	5	\$ 1,299.43	\$ 6,497.15	\$ 1,859.00	\$ 9,295.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7,000.00
70	2506.503	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 48-4020	LIN FT	32.5	\$ 709.27	\$ 23,051.28	\$ 637.80	\$ 20,728.50	\$ 700.00	\$ 22,750.00
71	2506.602	CASTING ASSEMBLY SPECIAL	EACH	1	\$ 270.71	\$ 270.71	\$ 172.70	\$ 172.70	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00
72	2506.602	GROUT CATCH BASIN OR MANHOLE	EACH	18	\$ 384.41	\$ 6,919.38	\$ 325.80	\$ 5,864.40	\$ 375.00	\$ 6,750.00
73	2511.507	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS II	CU YD	6	\$ 129.94	\$ 779.64	\$ 127.10	\$ 762.60	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00
74	2521.518	5" CONCRETE WALK	SQ FT	1895	\$ 6.50	\$ 12,317.50	\$ 7.75	\$ 14,686.25	\$ 6.40	\$ 12,128.00
75	2521.518	6" CONCRETE WALK	SQ FT	2703	\$ 14.08	\$ 38,058.24	\$ 13.55	\$ 36,625.65	\$ 13.34	\$ 36,058.02
76	2521.518	8" CONCRETE WALK	SQ FT	474	\$ 10.83	\$ 5,133.42	\$ 10.80	\$ 5,119.20	\$ 10.40	\$ 4,929.60
77	2521.602	DRILL AND GROUT DOWEL BAR (EPOXY COATED)	EACH	163	\$ 27.07	\$ 4,412.41	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,548.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,075.00
78	2531.503	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER DESIGN B418	LIN FT	1973	\$ 20.84	\$ 41,117.32	\$ 19.40	\$ 38,276.20	\$ 19.30	\$ 38,078.90
79	2531.503	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER DESIGN B612	LIN FT	650	\$ 23.82	\$ 15,483.00	\$ 26.05	\$ 16,932.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 14,300.00
80	2531.503	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER DESIGN B618	LIN FT	711	\$ 21.12	\$ 15,016.32	\$ 27.80	\$ 19,765.80	\$ 19.50	\$ 13,864.50
81	2531.503	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER DESIGN SPECIAL	LIN FT	1376	\$ 34.65	\$ 47,678.40	\$ 38.10	\$ 52,425.60	\$ 32.00	\$ 44,032.00
82	2531.504	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ YD	233	\$ 77.97	\$ 18,167.01	\$ 75.15	\$ 17,509.95	\$ 75.10	\$ 17,498.30
83	2531.504	8" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ YD	87	\$ 87.71	\$ 7,630.77	\$ 92.10	\$ 8,012.70	\$ 84.10	\$ 7,316.70

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF ST FRANCIS
2025 STREET RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT**

Base Bid (Continued)					North Valley, Inc.		Douglas-Kerr Underground, L.L.C		Kuechle Underground Inc.	
ITEM NO.	Mn/DOT SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
84	2531.618	TRUNCATED DOMES	SQ FT	279	\$ 75.80	\$ 21,148.20	\$ 55.00	\$ 15,345.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 19,530.00
85	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 13,968.82	\$ 13,968.82	\$ 2,273.00	\$ 2,273.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
86	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 24,905.64	\$ 24,905.64	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
87	2563.601	ALTERNATE PEDESTRIAN ROUTE	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 5,143.55	\$ 5,143.55	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00
88	2564.502	INSTALL SIGN	EACH	6	\$ 308.61	\$ 1,851.66	\$ 285.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 510.00
89	2564.618	SIGN TYPE C	SQ FT	82	\$ 102.87	\$ 8,435.34	\$ 95.00	\$ 7,790.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 7,790.00
90	2572.503	TEMPORARY FENCE	LIN FT	700	\$ 6.50	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 2,170.00
91	2573.501	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 1,082.85	\$ 1,082.85	\$ 3,248.00	\$ 3,248.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
92	2573.501	EROSION CONTROL SUPERVISOR	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 1.08	\$ 1.08	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
93	2573.502	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	EACH	34	\$ 200.33	\$ 6,811.22	\$ 182.15	\$ 6,193.10	\$ 400.00	\$ 13,600.00
94	2573.503	SILT FENCE TYPE, MS	LIN FT	1143	\$ 4.87	\$ 5,566.41	\$ 2.45	\$ 2,800.35	\$ 2.35	\$ 2,686.05
95	2574.507	COMMON TOPSOIL BORROW	CU YD	590	\$ 45.34	\$ 26,750.60	\$ 50.45	\$ 29,765.50	\$ 38.00	\$ 22,420.00
96	2574.507	FILTER TOPSOIL BORROW	CU YD	50	\$ 59.56	\$ 2,978.00	\$ 48.20	\$ 2,410.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00
97	2574.508	FERTILIZER TYPE 1	POUND	368	\$ 1.62	\$ 596.16	\$ 2.25	\$ 828.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 496.80
98	2575.505	SEEDING (P)	ACRE	1.11	\$ 649.71	\$ 721.18	\$ 9,995.00	\$ 11,094.45	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,220.00
99	2575.508	HYDRAULIC BONDED FIBER MATRIX	POUND	3885	\$ 2.17	\$ 8,430.45	\$ 1.65	\$ 6,410.25	\$ 1.25	\$ 4,856.25
100	2575.508	SEED SOUTHERN BOULEVARD	POUND	355	\$ 5.41	\$ 1,920.55	\$ 6.75	\$ 2,396.25	\$ 5.10	\$ 1,810.50
101	2575.508	SEED WET DITCH	POUND	2	\$ 73.64	\$ 147.28	\$ 385.50	\$ 771.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
102	2582.503	4" SOLID LINE MULTI-COMPONENT	LIN FT	1841	\$ 0.43	\$ 791.63	\$ 0.40	\$ 736.40	\$ 0.45	\$ 828.45
103	2582.503	6" SOLID LINE MULTI-COMPONENT	LIN FT	4652	\$ 0.65	\$ 3,023.80	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,791.20	\$ 0.65	\$ 3,023.80
104	2582.506	4" BROKEN LINE MULTI-COMPONENT	LIN FT	480	\$ 0.43	\$ 206.40	\$ 0.40	\$ 192.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 216.00
105	2582.503	4" DOUBLE SOLID LINE MULTI-COMPONENT	LIN FT	455	\$ 0.87	\$ 395.85	\$ 0.80	\$ 364.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 409.50
106	2582.518	PAVEMENT MESSAGE MULTI-COMPONENT	SQ FT	241	\$ 10.83	\$ 2,610.03	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,410.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,651.00
107	2582.518	CROSSWALK MULTI-COMPONENT	SQ FT	1233	\$ 6.23	\$ 7,681.59	\$ 5.75	\$ 7,089.75	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,398.00
Total Base Bid					\$ 1,203,538.52		\$ 1,220,963.45		\$ 1,240,384.75	

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF ST FRANCIS
2025 STREET RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT**

Bids were opened April 8, 2025 at 10:00 a.m.

A total of eight (8) bids were received, as shown herein.

Base Bid					Northwest		Park Construction Company		J.R. Ferche, Inc.	
ITEM NO.	Mn/DOT SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 118,100.00	\$ 118,100.00	\$ 101,000.00	\$ 101,000.00
2	2101.505	CLEARING (P)	ACRE	0.2	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 5,100.00
3	2101.505	GRUBBING (P)	ACRE	0.2	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 3,400.00
4	2104.502	REMOVE CASTING	EACH	6	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 246.00	\$ 1,476.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00
5	2104.502	REMOVE GATE VALVE AND BOX	EACH	5	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 789.00	\$ 3,945.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00
6	2104.502	REMOVE HYDRANT	EACH	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 471.00	\$ 942.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00
7	2104.502	REMOVE SIGN	EACH	3	\$ 40.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 41.20	\$ 123.60	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00
8	2104.502	SALVAGE SIGN	EACH	6	\$ 40.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 41.20	\$ 247.20	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00
9	2104.502	REMOVE CATCH BASIN	EACH	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 246.00	\$ 246.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 620.00
10	2104.503	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT - FULL DEPTH	LIN FT	523	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,615.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 3,242.60	\$ 6.70	\$ 3,504.10
11	2104.503	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT - FULL DEPTH	LIN FT	2565	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,695.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 7,182.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 8,464.50
12	2104.503	REMOVE PIPE CULVERT	LIN FT	112	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 8.35	\$ 935.20	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,680.00
13	2104.503	REMOVE WATERMAIN	LIN FT	871	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,452.00	\$ 9.40	\$ 8,187.40	\$ 40.00	\$ 34,840.00
14	2104.503	REMOVE SEWER PIPE (STORM)	LIN FT	8	\$ 25.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 12.60	\$ 100.80	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00
15	2104.503	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB	LIN FT	1858	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,290.00	\$ 8.60	\$ 15,978.80	\$ 7.50	\$ 13,935.00
16	2104.504	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQ YD	425	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 13.40	\$ 5,695.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,500.00
17	2104.504	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SQ YD	1445	\$ 7.50	\$ 10,837.50	\$ 12.10	\$ 17,484.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 17,340.00
18	2106.507	EXCAVATION - COMMON (P)	CU YD	4011	\$ 16.00	\$ 64,176.00	\$ 46.60	\$ 186,912.60	\$ 32.00	\$ 128,352.00
19	2106.601	DEWATERING	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
20	2106.602	DEWATERING	EACH	2	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 8,890.00	\$ 17,780.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
21	2108.604	SOIL STABILIZATION GEOGRID	SQ YD	1200	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 11.10	\$ 13,320.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,000.00
22	2112.519	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	ROAD STA	15.9	\$ 750.00	\$ 11,925.00	\$ 258.00	\$ 4,102.20	\$ 875.00	\$ 13,912.50
23	2130.523	WATER	M GALLON	407	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,245.00	\$ 51.50	\$ 20,960.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,070.00
24	2211.509	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	TON	3216	\$ 20.50	\$ 65,928.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 32.16	\$ 30.00	\$ 96,480.00
25	2215.504	FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION	SQ YD	4178	\$ 3.41	\$ 14,246.98	\$ 1.05	\$ 4,386.90	\$ 5.10	\$ 21,307.80
26	2215.507	HAUL FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION (LV)	CU YD	773	\$ 11.96	\$ 9,245.08	\$ 23.80	\$ 18,397.40	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,460.00
27	2232.504	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (2.0")	SQ YD	45.8	\$ 8.27	\$ 378.77	\$ 6.50	\$ 297.70	\$ 17.00	\$ 778.60
28	2232.604	MILL BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	3312	\$ 5.10	\$ 16,891.20	\$ 2.25	\$ 7,452.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,936.00
29	2357.506	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	GALLON	1045	\$ 4.24	\$ 4,430.80	\$ 2.40	\$ 2,508.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,180.00
30	2360.504	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,B) 3.0" THICK	SQ YD	357	\$ 33.97	\$ 12,127.29	\$ 43.60	\$ 15,565.20	\$ 31.00	\$ 11,067.00
31	2360.509	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,B)	TON	1759	\$ 75.61	\$ 132,997.99	\$ 77.20	\$ 135,794.80	\$ 85.00	\$ 149,515.00
32	2360.509	TYPE SP 12.5 BITUMINOUS MIXTURE FOR PATCHING	TON	95	\$ 220.55	\$ 20,952.25	\$ 121.00	\$ 11,495.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 18,240.00
33	2360.509	TYPE SP 12.5 NON WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,B)	TON	978	\$ 64.78	\$ 63,354.84	\$ 73.70	\$ 72,078.60	\$ 76.75	\$ 75,061.50
34	2411.502	CONCRETE FLUME	EACH	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 773.00	\$ 773.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
35	2501.502	15" RC PIPE APRON	EACH	2	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 1,570.00	\$ 3,140.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00
36	2501.503	15" RC PIPE CULVERT DESIGN 3006 CLASS V	LIN FT	40	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 64.80	\$ 2,592.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 4,880.00
37	2502.602	6" PERF PE PIPE DRAIN	LIN FT	95	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 39.70	\$ 3,771.50	\$ 47.00	\$ 4,465.00
38	2503.503	12" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS V	LIN FT	172	\$ 74.00	\$ 12,728.00	\$ 60.70	\$ 10,440.40	\$ 102.00	\$ 17,544.00
39	2503.503	15" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS V	LIN FT	211	\$ 81.00	\$ 17,091.00	\$ 61.70	\$ 13,018.70	\$ 122.00	\$ 25,742.00
40	2505.503	18" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS V	LIN FT	216	\$ 89.00	\$ 19,224.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 14,688.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 28,080.00

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF ST FRANCIS
2025 STREET RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT**

Base Bid (Continued)					Northwest		Park Construction Company		J.R. Ferche, Inc.	
ITEM NO.	Mn/DOT SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
41	2503.602	4" PVC CAP	EACH	1	\$ 505.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 78.40	\$ 78.40	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00
42	2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	EACH	1	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
43	2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER	EACH	4	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 755.00	\$ 3,020.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
44	2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EACH	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
45	2503.603	4" PVC SANITARY SEWER SERVICE PIPE SDR 26	LIN FT	21	\$ 61.00	\$ 1,281.00	\$ 80.50	\$ 1,690.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 630.00
46	2503.603	SANITARY SEWER SPOT REPAIR	LIN FT	24	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 3,504.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,800.00
47	2504.601	TEMPORARY WATERMAIN SERVICE	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
48	2504.602	TEMPORARY WATER SERVICE	EACH	7	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
49	2504.602	RECONNECT WATER SERVICE	EACH	7	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
50	2504.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATERMAIN	EACH	8	\$ 2,755.00	\$ 22,040.00	\$ 1,570.00	\$ 12,560.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 17,600.00
51	2504.602	HYDRANT	EACH	2	\$ 6,635.00	\$ 13,270.00	\$ 5,860.00	\$ 11,720.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
52	2504.602	1" CORPORATION STOP	EACH	6	\$ 735.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 713.00	\$ 4,278.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00
53	2504.602	4" GATE VALVE AND BOX	EACH	2	\$ 2,335.00	\$ 4,670.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00
54	2504.602	6" GATE VALVE AND BOX	EACH	2	\$ 2,758.00	\$ 5,516.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 7,320.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
55	2504.602	8" GATE VALVE AND BOX	EACH	5	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 5,020.00	\$ 25,100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
56	2504.602	1" CURB STOP AND BOX	EACH	6	\$ 840.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 823.00	\$ 4,938.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,400.00
57	2504.602	ADJUST GATE VALVE	EACH	11	\$ 550.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 533.00	\$ 5,863.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,400.00
58	2504.602	SALVAGE SPRINKLER HEAD	EACH	20	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 51.50	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00
59	2504.602	INSTALL SPRINKLER HEAD	EACH	20	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00
60	2504.603	1" TYPE PE PIPE	LIN FT	233	\$ 41.00	\$ 9,553.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 13,164.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,990.00
61	2504.603	4" WATERMAIN DUCTILE IRON CL 52	LIN FT	47	\$ 76.00	\$ 3,572.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 3,243.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,995.00
62	2504.603	6" WATERMAIN DUCTILE IRON CL 52	LIN FT	52	\$ 66.00	\$ 3,432.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 3,536.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,420.00
63	2504.603	8" PVC WATERMAIN	LIN FT	858	\$ 50.00	\$ 42,900.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 49,335.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 51,480.00
64	2504.603	10" PVC WATERMAIN	LIN FT	21	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 99.30	\$ 2,085.30	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,995.00
65	2504.604	4" POLYSTYRENE INSULATION	SQ YD	10.7	\$ 40.00	\$ 428.00	\$ 52.30	\$ 559.61	\$ 45.00	\$ 481.50
66	2504.608	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS	POUND	809	\$ 14.00	\$ 11,326.00	\$ 12.60	\$ 10,193.40	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,135.00
67	2506.502	CASTING ASSEMBLY	EACH	15	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.15	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 16,950.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 18,375.00
68	2506.502	ADJUST FRAME AND RING CASTING	EACH	1	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
69	2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN H	EACH	5	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 10,500.00
70	2506.503	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 48-4020	LIN FT	32.5	\$ 960.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 22,262.50	\$ 850.00	\$ 27,625.00
71	2506.602	CASTING ASSEMBLY SPECIAL	EACH	1	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 916.00	\$ 916.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
72	2506.602	GROUT CATCH BASIN OR MANHOLE	EACH	18	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 371.00	\$ 6,678.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 13,500.00
73	2511.507	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS II	CU YD	6	\$ 140.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00
74	2521.518	5" CONCRETE WALK	SQ FT	1895	\$ 7.10	\$ 13,454.50	\$ 8.35	\$ 15,823.25	\$ 7.00	\$ 13,265.00
75	2521.518	6" CONCRETE WALK	SQ FT	2703	\$ 15.00	\$ 40,545.00	\$ 13.90	\$ 37,571.70	\$ 15.00	\$ 40,545.00
76	2521.518	8" CONCRETE WALK	SQ FT	474	\$ 10.60	\$ 5,024.40	\$ 11.10	\$ 5,261.40	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,688.00
77	2521.602	DRILL AND GROUT DOWEL BAR (EPOXY COATED)	EACH	163	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 9.80	\$ 1,597.40	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,890.00
78	2531.503	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER DESIGN B418	LIN FT	1973	\$ 22.20	\$ 43,800.60	\$ 19.90	\$ 39,262.70	\$ 24.00	\$ 47,352.00
79	2531.503	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER DESIGN B612	LIN FT	650	\$ 27.95	\$ 18,167.50	\$ 28.70	\$ 18,655.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 16,900.00
80	2531.503	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER DESIGN B618	LIN FT	711	\$ 22.20	\$ 15,784.20	\$ 18.60	\$ 13,224.60	\$ 23.00	\$ 16,353.00
81	2531.503	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER DESIGN SPECIAL	LIN FT	1376	\$ 32.70	\$ 44,995.20	\$ 36.40	\$ 50,086.40	\$ 37.50	\$ 51,600.00
82	2531.504	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ YD	233	\$ 84.00	\$ 19,572.00	\$ 78.80	\$ 18,360.40	\$ 84.00	\$ 19,572.00
83	2531.504	8" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ YD	87	\$ 99.00	\$ 8,613.00	\$ 94.90	\$ 8,256.30	\$ 93.00	\$ 8,091.00

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF ST FRANCIS
2025 STREET RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT**

Base Bid (Continued)					Northwest		Park Construction Company		J.R. Ferche, Inc.	
ITEM NO.	Mn/DOT SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
84	2531.618	TRUNCATED DOMES	SQ FT	279	\$ 55.00	\$ 15,345.00	\$ 56.70	\$ 15,819.30	\$ 81.00	\$ 22,599.00
85	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
86	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,700.00	\$ 23,700.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
87	2563.601	ALTERNATE PEDESTRIAN ROUTE	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,890.00	\$ 4,890.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00
88	2564.502	INSTALL SIGN	EACH	6	\$ 285.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 294.00	\$ 1,764.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,980.00
89	2564.618	SIGN TYPE C	SQ FT	82	\$ 95.00	\$ 7,790.00	\$ 97.90	\$ 8,027.80	\$ 110.00	\$ 9,020.00
90	2572.503	TEMPORARY FENCE	LIN FT	700	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,400.00
91	2573.501	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 4.40	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
92	2573.501	EROSION CONTROL SUPERVISOR	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 1.35	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
93	2573.502	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	EACH	34	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 87.60	\$ 2,978.40	\$ 210.00	\$ 7,140.00
94	2573.503	SILT FENCE TYPE, MS	LIN FT	1143	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,286.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 4,114.80	\$ 4.40	\$ 5,029.20
95	2574.507	COMMON TOPSOIL BORROW	CU YD	590	\$ 45.00	\$ 26,550.00	\$ 51.50	\$ 30,385.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 39,530.00
96	2574.507	FILTER TOPSOIL BORROW	CU YD	50	\$ 105.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 95.70	\$ 4,785.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00
97	2574.508	FERTILIZER TYPE 1	POUND	368	\$ 2.60	\$ 956.80	\$ 1.55	\$ 570.40	\$ 1.75	\$ 644.00
98	2575.505	SEEDING (P)	ACRE	1.11	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 6,990.00	\$ 7,758.90	\$ 750.00	\$ 832.50
99	2575.508	HYDRAULIC BONDED FIBER MATRIX	POUND	3885	\$ 2.10	\$ 8,158.50	\$ 2.05	\$ 7,964.25	\$ 2.30	\$ 8,935.50
100	2575.508	SEED SOUTHERN BOULEVARD	POUND	355	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 5.15	\$ 1,828.25	\$ 5.75	\$ 2,041.25
101	2575.508	SEED WET DITCH	POUND	2	\$ 405.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 160.00
102	2582.503	4" SOLID LINE MULTI-COMPONENT	LIN FT	1841	\$ 0.45	\$ 828.45	\$ 0.46	\$ 846.86	\$ 0.50	\$ 920.50
103	2582.503	6" SOLID LINE MULTI-COMPONENT	LIN FT	4652	\$ 0.65	\$ 3,023.80	\$ 0.67	\$ 3,116.84	\$ 0.75	\$ 3,489.00
104	2582.506	4" BROKEN LINE MULTI-COMPONENT	LIN FT	480	\$ 0.45	\$ 216.00	\$ 0.46	\$ 220.80	\$ 0.50	\$ 240.00
105	2582.503	4" DOUBLE SOLID LINE MULTI-COMPONENT	LIN FT	455	\$ 0.90	\$ 409.50	\$ 0.93	\$ 423.15	\$ 1.00	\$ 455.00
106	2582.518	PAVEMENT MESSAGE MULTI-COMPONENT	SQ FT	241	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,651.00	\$ 11.30	\$ 2,723.30	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,133.00
107	2582.518	CROSSWALK MULTI-COMPONENT	SQ FT	1233	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,398.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 7,644.60	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,631.00
Total Base Bid					\$ 1,245,984.33		\$ 1,361,934.52		\$ 1,549,447.45	

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF ST FRANCIS
2025 STREET RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT**

Bids were opened April 8, 2025 at 10:00 a.m.
A total of eight (8) bids were received, as shown herein.

Base Bid					Bituminous Roadways Inc.		Dresel Contracting Inc.	
ITEM NO.	Mn/DOT SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 206,370.00	\$ 206,370.00
2	2101.505	CLEARING (P)	ACRE	0.2	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 5,040.00
3	2101.505	GRUBBING (P)	ACRE	0.2	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 5,040.00
4	2104.502	REMOVE CASTING	EACH	6	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,320.00
5	2104.502	REMOVE GATE VALVE AND BOX	EACH	5	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 6,600.00
6	2104.502	REMOVE HYDRANT	EACH	2	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 2,640.00
7	2104.502	REMOVE SIGN	EACH	3	\$ 40.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 360.00
8	2104.502	SALVAGE SIGN	EACH	6	\$ 40.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00
9	2104.502	REMOVE CATCH BASIN	EACH	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,320.00
10	2104.503	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT - FULL DEPTH	LIN FT	523	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,661.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 3,294.90
11	2104.503	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT - FULL DEPTH	LIN FT	2565	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,695.00	\$ 2.22	\$ 5,694.30
12	2104.503	REMOVE PIPE CULVERT	LIN FT	112	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 35.36	\$ 3,960.32
13	2104.503	REMOVE WATERMAIN	LIN FT	871	\$ 210.00	\$ 182,910.00	\$ 25.96	\$ 22,611.16
14	2104.503	REMOVE SEWER PIPE (STORM)	LIN FT	8	\$ 25.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 41.25	\$ 330.00
15	2104.503	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB	LIN FT	1858	\$ 7.00	\$ 13,006.00	\$ 5.55	\$ 10,311.90
16	2104.504	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQ YD	425	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 3,570.00
17	2104.504	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SQ YD	1445	\$ 5.50	\$ 7,947.50	\$ 6.23	\$ 9,002.35
18	2106.507	EXCAVATION - COMMON (P)	CU YD	4011	\$ 11.00	\$ 44,121.00	\$ 33.86	\$ 135,812.46
19	2106.601	DEWATERING	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 66,000.00
20	2106.602	DEWATERING	EACH	2	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 84,000.00
21	2108.604	SOIL STABILIZATION GEOGRID	SQ YD	1200	\$ 12.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 15.10	\$ 18,120.00
22	2112.519	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	ROAD STA	15.9	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 31,800.00	\$ 498.11	\$ 7,919.95
23	2130.523	WATER	M GALLON	407	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,442.00	\$ 68.55	\$ 27,899.85
24	2211.509	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	TON	3216	\$ 28.00	\$ 90,048.00	\$ 37.01	\$ 119,024.16
25	2215.504	FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION	SQ YD	4178	\$ 2.50	\$ 10,445.00	\$ 4.96	\$ 20,722.88
26	2215.507	HAUL FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION (LV)	CU YD	773	\$ 25.00	\$ 19,325.00	\$ 25.30	\$ 19,556.90
27	2232.504	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (2.0")	SQ YD	45.8	\$ 10.00	\$ 458.00	\$ 16.13	\$ 738.75
28	2232.604	MILL BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	3312	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,624.00	\$ 2.34	\$ 7,750.08
29	2357.506	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	GALLON	1045	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 3.52	\$ 3,678.40
30	2360.504	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,B) 3.0" THICK	SQ YD	357	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,710.00	\$ 27.12	\$ 9,681.84
31	2360.509	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,B)	TON	1759	\$ 90.00	\$ 158,310.00	\$ 80.72	\$ 141,986.48
32	2360.509	TYPE SP 12.5 BITUMINOUS MIXTURE FOR PATCHING	TON	95	\$ 170.00	\$ 16,150.00	\$ 179.22	\$ 17,025.90
33	2360.509	TYPE SP 12.5 NON WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,B)	TON	978	\$ 85.00	\$ 83,130.00	\$ 73.39	\$ 71,775.42
34	2411.502	CONCRETE FLUME	EACH	1	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
35	2501.502	15" RC PIPE APRON	EACH	2	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,566.00	\$ 3,132.00
36	2501.503	15" RC PIPE CULVERT DESIGN 3006 CLASS V	LIN FT	40	\$ 72.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 4,560.00
37	2502.602	6" PERF PE PIPE DRAIN	LIN FT	95	\$ 10.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 49.39	\$ 4,692.05
38	2503.503	12" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS V	LIN FT	172	\$ 71.00	\$ 12,212.00	\$ 116.46	\$ 20,031.12
39	2503.503	15" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS V	LIN FT	211	\$ 72.00	\$ 15,192.00	\$ 147.97	\$ 31,221.67
40	2505.503	18" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS V	LIN FT	216	\$ 74.00	\$ 15,984.00	\$ 151.66	\$ 32,758.56

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF ST FRANCIS
2025 STREET RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT**

Base Bid (Continued)					Bituminous Roadways Inc.		Dresel Contracting Inc.	
ITEM NO.	Mn/DOT SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
41	2503.602	4" PVC CAP	EACH	1	\$ 213.00	\$ 213.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 162.00
42	2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	EACH	1	\$ 2,105.00	\$ 2,105.00	\$ 2,906.25	\$ 2,906.25
43	2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER	EACH	4	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 6,680.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 10,500.00
44	2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EACH	1	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 2,812.50	\$ 2,812.50
45	2503.603	4" PVC SANITARY SEWER SERVICE PIPE SDR 26	LIN FT	21	\$ 147.00	\$ 3,087.00	\$ 265.65	\$ 5,578.65
46	2503.603	SANITARY SEWER SPOT REPAIR	LIN FT	24	\$ 574.00	\$ 13,776.00	\$ 1,087.50	\$ 26,100.00
47	2504.601	TEMPORARY WATERMAIN SERVICE	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 28,495.00	\$ 28,495.00	\$ 71,875.00	\$ 71,875.00
48	2504.602	TEMPORARY WATER SERVICE	EACH	7	\$ 2,765.00	\$ 19,355.00	\$ 6,428.57	\$ 44,999.99
49	2504.602	RECONNECT WATER SERVICE	EACH	7	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 18,620.00	\$ 2,045.54	\$ 14,318.78
50	2504.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATERMAIN	EACH	8	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 24,240.00	\$ 2,343.75	\$ 18,750.00
51	2504.602	HYDRANT	EACH	2	\$ 8,365.00	\$ 16,730.00	\$ 10,906.25	\$ 21,812.50
52	2504.602	1" CORPORATION STOP	EACH	6	\$ 670.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 1,093.75	\$ 6,562.50
53	2504.602	4" GATE VALVE AND BOX	EACH	2	\$ 3,295.00	\$ 6,590.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 7,500.00
54	2504.602	6" GATE VALVE AND BOX	EACH	2	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 8,250.00
55	2504.602	8" GATE VALVE AND BOX	EACH	5	\$ 5,740.00	\$ 28,700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
56	2504.602	1" CURB STOP AND BOX	EACH	6	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 1,583.33	\$ 9,499.98
57	2504.602	ADJUST GATE VALVE	EACH	11	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 12,870.00	\$ 988.64	\$ 10,875.04
58	2504.602	SALVAGE SPRINKLER HEAD	EACH	20	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 487.50	\$ 9,750.00
59	2504.602	INSTALL SPRINKLER HEAD	EACH	20	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 13,000.00
60	2504.603	1" TYPE PE PIPE	LIN FT	233	\$ 36.00	\$ 8,388.00	\$ 84.94	\$ 19,791.02
61	2504.603	4" WATERMAIN DUCTILE IRON CL 52	LIN FT	47	\$ 196.00	\$ 9,212.00	\$ 225.37	\$ 10,592.39
62	2504.603	6" WATERMAIN DUCTILE IRON CL 52	LIN FT	52	\$ 209.00	\$ 10,868.00	\$ 198.75	\$ 10,335.00
63	2504.603	8" PVC WATERMAIN	LIN FT	858	\$ 78.00	\$ 66,924.00	\$ 119.70	\$ 102,702.60
64	2504.603	10" PVC WATERMAIN	LIN FT	21	\$ 81.00	\$ 1,701.00	\$ 353.27	\$ 7,418.67
65	2504.604	4" POLYSTYRENE INSULATION	SQ YD	10.7	\$ 68.00	\$ 727.60	\$ 205.62	\$ 2,200.13
66	2504.608	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS	POUND	809	\$ 26.00	\$ 21,034.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 10,678.80
67	2506.502	CASTING ASSEMBLY	EACH	15	\$ 1,455.00	\$ 21,825.00	\$ 1,644.00	\$ 24,660.00
68	2506.502	ADJUST FRAME AND RING CASTING	EACH	1	\$ 829.00	\$ 829.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 1,020.00
69	2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN H	EACH	5	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 20,125.00	\$ 2,670.00	\$ 13,350.00
70	2506.503	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 48-4020	LIN FT	32.5	\$ 689.00	\$ 22,392.50	\$ 2,316.00	\$ 75,270.00
71	2506.602	CASTING ASSEMBLY SPECIAL	EACH	1	\$ 156.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 1,830.00
72	2506.602	GROUT CATCH BASIN OR MANHOLE	EACH	18	\$ 228.00	\$ 4,104.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 11,520.00
73	2511.507	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS II	CU YD	6	\$ 149.00	\$ 894.00	\$ 382.00	\$ 2,292.00
74	2521.518	5" CONCRETE WALK	SQ FT	1895	\$ 7.00	\$ 13,265.00	\$ 9.10	\$ 17,244.50
75	2521.518	6" CONCRETE WALK	SQ FT	2703	\$ 14.00	\$ 37,842.00	\$ 14.87	\$ 40,193.61
76	2521.518	8" CONCRETE WALK	SQ FT	474	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,740.00	\$ 12.27	\$ 5,815.98
77	2521.602	DRILL AND GROUT DOWEL BAR (EPOXY COATED)	EACH	163	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,608.00	\$ 9.88	\$ 1,610.44
78	2531.503	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER DESIGN B418	LIN FT	1973	\$ 23.00	\$ 45,379.00	\$ 18.30	\$ 36,105.90
79	2531.503	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER DESIGN B612	LIN FT	650	\$ 29.00	\$ 18,850.00	\$ 25.22	\$ 16,393.00
80	2531.503	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER DESIGN B618	LIN FT	711	\$ 23.00	\$ 16,353.00	\$ 27.04	\$ 19,225.44
81	2531.503	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER DESIGN SPECIAL	LIN FT	1376	\$ 32.00	\$ 44,032.00	\$ 34.06	\$ 46,866.56
82	2531.504	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ YD	233	\$ 78.00	\$ 18,174.00	\$ 87.52	\$ 20,392.16
83	2531.504	8" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ YD	87	\$ 91.00	\$ 7,917.00	\$ 105.14	\$ 9,147.18

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF ST FRANCIS
2025 STREET RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT**

Base Bid (Continued)					Bituminous Roadways Inc.		Dresel Contracting Inc.	
ITEM NO.	Mn/DOT SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
84	2531.618	TRUNCATED DOMES	SQ FT	279	\$ 64.00	\$ 17,856.00	\$ 57.20	\$ 15,958.80
85	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 5,265.00	\$ 5,265.00	\$ 20,280.00	\$ 20,280.00
86	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 43,160.00	\$ 43,160.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 40,800.00
87	2563.601	ALTERNATE PEDESTRIAN ROUTE	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 2,104.00	\$ 2,104.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 20,100.00
88	2564.502	INSTALL SIGN	EACH	6	\$ 316.00	\$ 1,896.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,440.00
89	2564.618	SIGN TYPE C	SQ FT	82	\$ 82.00	\$ 6,724.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 9,348.00
90	2572.503	TEMPORARY FENCE	LIN FT	700	\$ 27.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 2,520.00
91	2573.501	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 3,615.00	\$ 3,615.00	\$ 3,984.00	\$ 3,984.00
92	2573.501	EROSION CONTROL SUPERVISOR	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 6,590.00	\$ 6,590.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 2,640.00
93	2573.502	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	EACH	34	\$ 175.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,100.00
94	2573.503	SILT FENCE TYPE, MS	LIN FT	1143	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,000.50	\$ 4.20	\$ 4,800.60
95	2574.507	COMMON TOPSOIL BORROW	CU YD	590	\$ 44.00	\$ 25,960.00	\$ 51.46	\$ 30,361.40
96	2574.507	FILTER TOPSOIL BORROW	CU YD	50	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 124.08	\$ 6,204.00
97	2574.508	FERTILIZER TYPE 1	POUND	368	\$ 1.50	\$ 552.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 662.40
98	2575.505	SEEDING (P)	ACRE	1.11	\$ 292.00	\$ 324.12	\$ 720.00	\$ 799.20
99	2575.508	HYDRAULIC BONDED FIBER MATRIX	POUND	3885	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,770.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 9,324.00
100	2575.508	SEED SOUTHERN BOULEVARD	POUND	355	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,130.00
101	2575.508	SEED WET DITCH	POUND	2	\$ 74.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 81.60	\$ 163.20
102	2582.503	4" SOLID LINE MULTI-COMPONENT	LIN FT	1841	\$ 0.50	\$ 920.50	\$ 1.89	\$ 3,479.49
103	2582.503	6" SOLID LINE MULTI-COMPONENT	LIN FT	4652	\$ 0.70	\$ 3,256.40	\$ 2.42	\$ 11,257.84
104	2582.506	4" BROKEN LINE MULTI-COMPONENT	LIN FT	480	\$ 0.50	\$ 240.00	\$ 1.89	\$ 907.20
105	2582.503	4" DOUBLE SOLID LINE MULTI-COMPONENT	LIN FT	455	\$ 1.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 3.78	\$ 1,719.90
106	2582.518	PAVEMENT MESSAGE MULTI-COMPONENT	SQ FT	241	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,892.00	\$ 18.38	\$ 4,429.58
107	2582.518	CROSSWALK MULTI-COMPONENT	SQ FT	1233	\$ 6.50	\$ 8,014.50	\$ 18.38	\$ 22,662.54
Total Base Bid					<u>\$ 1,664,030.62</u>		<u>\$ 2,185,334.12</u>	